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Updated: 02/10/17

                                                                                                                                         Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 
                                                                                                                                                                                        FY 2015-16 Summary
TABLE A

COUNTY: Calaveras DATE: 4/17/2017

               PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  ( Yes  ,   No  X)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

Fiscal Year 2015-16
Community 

Services and 
Supports  

Prevention 
and Early 

Intervention 
Innovation

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs

TTACB WET Regional 
Partnerships

PEI Statewide 
Projects 
Funds

Unencumbered 
MHSA Housing 

Funds

Prudent 
Reserve Interest Total-All 

Components

1 Unspent MHSA Funds Available in the MHS Fund1

a Local Prudent Reserve $975,189 $975,189

b FY 2006-07 Funds $0 $0

c FY 2007-08 Funds $103,021 $67,161 $170,183

d FY 2008-09 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e FY 2009-10 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f FY 2010-11 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

g FY 2011-12 Funds $0 $0 $6,667 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,667

h FY 2012-13 Funds $0 $0 $141,105 $0 $0 $0 $141,105

i FY 2013-14 Funds $681,302 $305,574 $109,691 $0 $0 $0 $1,096,567

j FY 2014-15 Funds $2,333,839 $583,460 $153,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,070,841

k Interest $73,139 $73,139

l.      TOTAL $3,015,141 $889,034 $411,005 $103,021 $67,161 $0 $0 $0 $0 $975,189 $73,139 $5,533,691

2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2015-16

a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

b FY 2015-16 MHSA Revenue Received $2,028,972 $507,243 $133,485 $0 $641,207 $3,310,907

c FY 2015-16 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $31,803 $31,803

d. TOTAL $2,028,972 $507,243 $133,485 $0 $641,207 $0 $31,803 $3,342,710

3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2015-162

A MHSA Funds

a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds $0 $0

b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds $28,910 $18,054 $46,964

c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $6,667 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,667

g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $141,105 $0 $0 $0 $141,105

h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds $681,302 $305,574 $51,098 $0 $0 $0 $1,037,975

i FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds $706,433 $74,948 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $781,380

j FY 2015-16 MHSA Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2015-16 $1,387,735 $380,522 $198,871 $28,910 $18,054 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,014,091

k Interest $13,757 $3,357 $5,463 $22,577 $22,577

B Other Funds

a 1991 Realignment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

b Behavioral Health Subaccount $210,682 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,682

c Other $530,372 $0 $27,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $557,402

C TOTAL MHSA and Other Funding Sources $2,142,547 $383,878 $231,363 $28,910 $18,054 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,804,752

D Total Program Expenditures $2,142,547 $383,878 $231,363 $28,910 $18,054 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,577 $2,827,329

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total MHSA and Other Funding Sources (3(C)), MUST match Total Program Expenditures (3(D)). If ERROR, recheck and correct.
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               PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  ( Yes  ,   No  X)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

Fiscal Year 2015-16
Community 

Services and 
Supports  

Prevention 
and Early 

Intervention 
Innovation

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs

TTACB WET Regional 
Partnerships

PEI Statewide 
Projects 
Funds

Unencumbered 
MHSA Housing 

Funds

Prudent 
Reserve Interest Total-All 

Components

4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN3

a FY 2013-14 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

b FY 2014-15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

c FY 2015-16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 Adjustments4

a Local Prudent Reserve $0 $0

b FY 2006-07 Funds $0 $0

c FY 2007-08 Funds $0 $0 $0

d FY 2008-09 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e FY 2009-10 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f FY 2010-11 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

g FY 2011-12 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

h FY 2012-13 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

i FY 2013-14 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

j FY 2014-15 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

k FY 2015-16 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

l Interest $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

m   TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6 Unspent MHSA Funds in the Local MHS Fund5

a Local Prudent Reserve Balance $975,189 $975,189

b FY 2006-07 Funds $0 $0

c FY 2007-08 Funds $74,111 $49,107 $123,218

d FY 2008-09 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e FY 2009-10 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f FY 2010-11 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

g FY 2011-12 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

h FY 2012-13 Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

i FY 2013-14 Funds $0 $0 $58,592 $0 $0 $0 $58,592

j FY 2014-15 Funds $1,627,406 $508,512 $153,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,289,460

k FY 2015-16 Funds $2,028,972 $507,243 $133,485 $0 $0 $0 $641,207 $3,310,907

l Interest $82,366 $82,366

m   TOTAL  $3,656,378 $1,015,755 $345,619 $74,111 $49,107 $0 $0 $0 $641,207 $975,189 $82,366 $6,839,732

 

TABLE B6                                                         RER Contact Person

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2015-16 Amount Name Marcos Munoz

Federal Financial Participation (FFP) $530,372 Title Business Administrator

Phone (209) 754-6577

Email Mmunoz@co.calaveras.ca.us
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            Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditures Report for 
                                                      Fiscal Year 2015-16
                             Community Services and Support (CSS) Summary

County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

     Community Services and Supports Component        *Target Population Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

FSP Programs C TAY A OA
1 Children's System of Care X X $378,022
2 Adult's System of Care X X $352,523
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
16
20
21
22
23
24
25

                    Subtotal FSP Programs $730,544
Non-FSP Programs C TAY A OA

1 Children's System of Care X X $531,157
2 Adult's System of Care X X $487,165
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

   Subtotal Non-FSP Programs $1,018,323
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs $1,748,867
CSS Evaluation
CSS Administration $393,679
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds
Total CSS Expenditures $2,142,547

* Please place an "X" in the target populations that is served by the program.
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                                                                         Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for             
                                                                                           Fiscal Year 2015-16    
                                                                 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

                   Prevention and Early Intervention Component        **Target Population Total (Gross) Mental Health * Estimated %

PEI Programs-Prevention C TAY A OA
1 Suicide Prevention and Stigma Reduction X X X X $99,512.86 100%
2 0%
3 0%
4 0%
5 0%
6 0%
7 0%
8 0%
9 0%

10 0%
11 0%
12 0%
13 0%
14 0%
15 0%

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $99,513 100%
PEI Programs-Early Intervention C TAY A OA

1 Grandparent Project X X X $16,681 8%
2 Parenting Program X $204,192 92%
3 0%
4 0%
5 0%
6 0%
7 0%
8 0%
9 0%

10 0%
11 0%
12 0%
13 0%
14 0%
15 0%

Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention $220,873 100%
PEI Programs-Other C TAY A OA

1 0%
2 0%
3 0%
4 0%
5 0%

Subtotal PEI Programs-Other $0 0%
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other $320,386
PEI Evaluation
PEI Administration $63,493
PEI Funds transfer to CalMHSA or JPA
Total PEI Expenditures $383,878

* If PEI programs are combined, the County shall estimate the percentage of funds dedicated to each Program.

* Please place an "X" in the target populations that is served by each program.
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            Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

                                                    Fiscal Year 2015-16
                                              Innovation (INN) Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

            Innovation Component            *Target Population Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

Innovation Programs C TAY A OA
1 Integrated Dual Diagnosis Treatment X X X $213,919
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Subtotal $213,919
Innovation Evaluation 
Innovation Administration $17,444
Total Innovation Expenditures $231,363

* Please place an "X" in each target population served by the program.  
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     Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

                                          Fiscal Year 2015-16
                        Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

Workforce Education and Training Component  (A) Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

WET Funding Category
Workforce Staffing Support $11,215
Training and Technical Assistance $12,591
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs $4,315
Residency and Internship Programs
Financial Incentive Programs $790

Total WET Programs $28,910
WET Administration

WET Evaluation (if applicable) 

Total WET Expenditures $28,910
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     Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for

                                             Fiscal Year 2015-16
                 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

    Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects            Total (Gross)  Mental Health Expenditures

Capital Facility Projects
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Total CF Projects $0
Capital Facility Administration
CF Evaluation (if applicable)
Total Capital Facility Expenditures $0
Technological Needs Projects

1 Practice Management $18,054
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Total TN Projects $18,054
Technological Needs Administration
TN Evaluation (if applicable)
Total Technological Needs Expenditures $18,054
Total CFTN Expenditures $18,054
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Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
                                            Fiscal Year 2015-16

                                    Other MHSA Funds Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 1/0/1900

Total (Gross) Expenditures

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity Building (TTACB) 

WET Regional Partnerships  (WET RP)

PEI Statewide Projects  (PEI SW)
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Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for  


                                                 Fiscal Year 2015-16
                                 Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 4/17/2017

           Total (Gross) Expenditures

Unencumbered MHSA Housing Funds $0
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                        Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

                                                                 Fiscal Year 2015-16
                                                              Adjustments Summary
County: Calaveras Date: 1/0/1900

             Component FY Amount                                  Reason For Adjustment

TOTAL $0

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total Adjustments 
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